
From: Russ Dennis <russ.e.dennis@gmail.com> 
Sent: Friday, May 3, 2019 11:01 AM
To: Rep. Neal Foster <Rep.Neal.Foster@akleg.gov>; Rep. Tammie Wilson
<Rep.Tammie.Wilson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Jennifer Johnston <Rep.Jennifer.Johnston@akleg.gov>; Rep.
Daniel Ortiz <Rep.Daniel.Ortiz@akleg.gov>; Rep. Andy Josephson <Rep.Andy.Josephson@akleg.gov>;
Rep. Gary Knopp <Rep.Gary.Knopp@akleg.gov>; Rep. Bart LeBon <Rep.Bart.Lebon@akleg.gov>; Rep.
Cathy Tilton <Rep.Cathy.Tilton@akleg.gov>; Rep. Kelly Merrick <Rep.Kelly.Merrick@akleg.gov>; Rep.
Colleen Sullivan-Leonard <Rep.Colleen.Sullivan-Leonard@akleg.gov>; Rep. Ben Carpenter
<Rep.Ben.Carpenter@akleg.gov>; Rep. Chuck Kopp <Rep.Chuck.Kopp@akleg.gov>; Scott Raygor
<scraygor@gmail.com>; njclark@alaska.edu
Subject: Support

Representative,

I am a firefighter/paramedic at Fairbanks City Fire Department. I urge you to take action on House
BIll 79, replace a broken retirement system, keep Alaskan's serving Alaskan's, and provide Alaskan
public workers with a viable retirement plan. Tier IV is a bad joke. We are hemorrhaging firefighters
and police officers, and HB 79 is the solution. 

Sincerely,
Russell Dennis
Firefighter/Paramedic
Fairbanks City Fire Department




